Notice Canton Township Residents Notice of 30-Day Public Comment Period

Notice is hereby given that Canton Leisure Services is seeking public comment on the Canton Leisure Services Five Year 2017-2021 Master Plan. The required 30-day public comment period will begin on July 28, 2016 and will end on August 28, 2016.

tonfun.org.

Canton Residents are asked to submit comments in writing via email to leisure@canton-mi.org or via mail to Canton Leisure Services at 1150 S. Canton Center Road, Canton, MI 48188. A follow-up public hearing will take place at the Canton Board of Trustees meeting on September 27, 2016.

Beginning July 28, 2016, copies of the draft Canton Leisure Services Five Year Master Plan may be found at the Canton Leisure

Services Administrative Offices (1150 S. Canton Center Road), Summit on the Park (46000 Summit Parkway), and the Canton Public Library (1200 S. Canton Center Road) during normal business hours. The draft may also be found online at www.can-

EC072816-1359 2.5 x 1.646